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India's Share in World Tourism

2955. SHRI D.P. KOHLI: Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether India's Share in World tourism is a negligible 0.5 per cent;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and
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(c) the steps Government propose to take

‘to promote tourism in the country?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF TOURISM
(SHRI SRIKANTA JENA): (a) and (b) The percentage share of India in the world tourist traffic during 1995 was about 0.37. Inadequate infrastructural facilities in the country is the primary reason for the low share of India in the world tourist arrivals.

(c) Promotion of tourism is an ongoing process and it includes improvement of infrastructural facilities particularly by attracting private investment, focussing of publicity and marketing efforts and development of manpower resources.

Proposal to close down non-viable banches of GIC
2956. SHRI KRISHNA KUAMR BIRLA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether GIC propose to close down non-viable branches of its subsidiaries;

(b) if so, the facts and details thereof;

(c) whether Government propsoe to merge non-viable branches with the viable ones; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI P.
CHIDAMBARAM): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) and (d) Insurers are required to operate within the expense ratio stipulated under Section 40C of the Insurance Act, 1938. The Branch Offices with excessive management costs and which are non-viable in terms of cost and volume of premium written are taken up for restructuring on a continuous basis.

Foreign direct investment promised by NRIs

2957. SHRI BANGARU LAXMAN:
SHRI SATISH AGARWAL:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question Ne. 344 given in Rajya Sabha on 16th July,
1996 and state:

(a) the Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) that has been promised by the Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) at the first-ever global Indians
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Entrepreneurs Conference held in Singapore in June, 1996; and

(b) whether it is a fact that the share of investments by NRIs in India is much less compared to the share of investments in China by overseas Chinese?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE (P.
CHIDAMBARAM): (a) The Global Indian Enterpreneurs Conference yenerated tremendous enthusiasm among the participants and in particular the Non-resident Indian Entrepreneurs about India, its futhure, and its potential for being an extremely attractive investment desination. The keenness of NRIs to involve themselves with Indian by interlinking among themselves and with the industry and Government of India was highlighted by participanis who emphasised the need for continuity and to impart thrust to the process of NRI involvement in the economic development of India. While the Conferenc provided an opportunity to Cingaporean business to establish contacts with participants representing Indian Industry, it would not be feasible (0 arrive at a precise estimate on possible investments.

(b) Yes Sir. The quantum of investments in China by Overseas Chinese is substantially higher compared to NRI ivnestments in India.

FHV U ORI AR IR R F fafya
U= ATt w1 e e s

2958. ot Tra wm fdw: ¥ faw Wk g%
=ar F W K E:

() 7T T @ S T2 & AT TR
U S o W & A1F TR gRY TSR A
IR w2 # ey fafys AR garnt st wHsin
=i % =faadi %o faaf@ g g iR
Hay § =0 = ¥

(@) 39 TPT g V@R fhar 35 STaeA-93
wrE fd, Wep fFa e iR faaelt ufr & =
e R My 3R

(M) T TEHR N H U D W A d
fora ¢ e oft 3m Hifd TR s | f&FER
Foft; ofg &, a 3 deg # = s $?

fores st (o . FagsaT®) : () | (1) =N
TN H A @ T AW 92e W@ @ A

[3 SEPTEMBER 1996]

to Questions 126

Counducting para-medical courses

2959. SHRI JOY NALUKKARA: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE be pleased tp state:

(a) whether Government are aware that many para-medical courses are being conducted by the institutions without having minimum requirements;

(b) if so, whether there are any rules regulating such institutions;

(c) whether Government are also aware that students are being cheated by such institutions;
and

(d) if so, what steps Government propose to take against such institutions?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEAIL.TH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHR1 SALEEM IQBAL
SHERVANI): (a) to (d) At present there is no staiutory body at Central level to regulate the standards of paramedical courses. The paramedical courses in the States are regulated by the concerned State authorities.
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